

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2655**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 22 through 28.

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 15 and insert:

3 **“SECTION 2. Section 3 of this 2015 Act is added to and made a part**
4 **of ORS chapter 329.”.**

5 In line 16, delete “4” and insert “3”.

6 Delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:

7 **“SECTION 4. Section 3 of this 2015 Act first applies to statewide**
8 **standardized summative assessments administered for the 2015-2016**
9 **school year.”.**

10 In line 27, delete “6” and insert “5”.

11 _____